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Sunday 5:00 pm Lanes 1 - 40
USBC Certification: 763143
President: Ken Crompton is on Lane 17 (205)767-5779
Vice President: Napoleon Jones is on Lane 26 (205)586-4187
Secretary: Casandra McArthur is on Lane 27 (205)540-1876  Treasurer: Nicole Mosley is on Lane 21 (205)616-1099
Sergeant at Arms: Lolita Price is on Lane 37 (937)260-2802

Important Messages

Teans to Pre/ Post Bowl
#4 Conbacks Rel oaded for Wek 1

Team Standings In Each Division

1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part 4th Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP
Place _# Team Name WON Place WON Place WON Place WON Place WON % WON _Game _Sers _Game _Sers
Division1
1 1 No Pictures 23 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 79.3 1023 2764 1257 3466
2 5 Stay Tuned 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 65.5 935 2613 1205 3423
3 8 Triple XXX 18% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 18% 63.8 1013 2901 1111 3195
4 9 Counter Strike 18 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 62.1 962 2769 1163 3372
5 3 Hooking Ain't Easy 16 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 55.2 1085 2914 1231 3352
6 10 LaFamilia 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 37.9 1110 3125 1174 3317
7 7 JAFO'S 10% 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 10% 36.2 906 2648 1072 3146
8 6 Reckless 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 34.5 959 2802 1119 3282
9 2 Gotta Bowl 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 20.7 981 2699 1152 3212
10 4 Combacks Reloaded 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Division2
1 16 JOHNSON 5 22% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 22% 77.6 1112 3135 1204 3411
2 17 Royalty 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 69.0 908 2590 1136 3274
3 20 Boo-Yah! 18 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 62.1 1040 3060 1138 3354
4 11 Project X 18 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 62.1 995 2835 1150 3300
5 14 Modified 16% 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 16% 56.9 958 2807 1106 3251
6 13 It's How You Finish 12% 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 12% 43.1 898 2432 1171 3251
7 19 Game Time 11 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 37.9 939 2722 1147 3346
8 12 PokerIn Back 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 37.9 1027 2962 1139 3298
9 18 UnFinished Business 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 31.0 982 2880 1080 3174
10 15 The Familyhood 6% 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 6% 22.4 1027 2822 1177 3272
Division3
1 26 Like Strikes Luv Spares 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 82.8 1085 3062 1222 3473
2 21 Diggin Deep 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 75.9 1027 2987 1161 3389
3 30 Screaming Eagles 21 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 72.4 951 2750 1161 3380
4 24 Quiet Storm 19 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 65.5 962 2783 1137 3308
5 27 Total Package 17 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 58.6 1041 2941 1187 3379
6 28 Sanders Jewelry 12 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 41.4 1072 3148 1143 3361
7 23 4Kings & The Queen 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 34.5 1003 2709 1142 3126
8 29 Shake'm Up 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 27.6 856 2512 1086 3202
9 22 Dawg Pound 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 241 962 2628 1146 3180
10 25 Closing Frames 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 17.2 973 2777 1115 3203
Division4
1 31 Absoluth Truth 21 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 72.4 1041 3096 1138 3387
2 36 Majestic 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 62.1 1052 2868 1218 3366
3 34 No Pressure 17% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 17% 60.3 1069 2931 1205 3339
4 39 Fully Loaded 16 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 55.2 914 2648 1177 3437
5 37 Unusual Suspects 16 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 55.2 1066 2950 1159 3229
6 40 Head Busters 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 44.8 1081 2937 1193 3273
7 38 OnARoll 13 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 44.8 823 2414 1089 3212
8 33 No Limit 11% 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 11% 39.6 1051 2957 1156 3272
9 35 Authentic 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 37.9 948 2485 1210 3271
10 32 Bomb Squad 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 27.6 1018 2772 1145 3153
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 No Pictures 1119 1257 1090 3466 23 <>  (Gotta Bowl 1039 1021 1152 3212 6
3-4 Hooking Ain't Easy 1073 1048 1231 3352 16 <---> Combacks Reloaded 0 0 0 0 0
56  Stay Tuned 1091 1205 1127 3423 19 <—> Reckless 1053 1110 1119 3282 10
7-8 JAFO'S 1072 1052 1022 3146 10% <> Triple XXX 1086 1111 998 3195 18%
9-10 Counter Strike 1120 1163 1089 3372 18 <--> La Familia 1174 1153 990 3317 11
11-12  Project X 1150 1138 1012 3300 18 <-->  Poker In Back 1055 1104 1139 3298 11
13-14  It's How You Finish 1171 1096 984 3251 12% <--->  Modified 1043 1102 1106 3251 16%
15-16  The Familyhood 1177 1060 1035 3272 6% <--->  JOHNSON 5 1204 1072 1135 3411 22"
17-18  Royalty 1129 1136 1009 3274 20 <> UnFinished Business 1080 1080 1014 3174 9
19-20 Game Time 1120 1147 1079 3346 11 <--> Boo-Yah! 1138 1097 1119 3354 18
21-22  Diggin Deep 1092 1161 1136 3389 22 <>  Dawg Pound 1146 1019 1015 3180 7
23-24 4 Kings & The Queen 1006 1142 978 3126 10 <> Quiet Storm 1083 1088 1137 3308 19
25-26  Closing Frames 1069 1019 1115 3203 5 <-->  Like Strikes Luv Spar 1087 1222 1164 3473 24
27-28  Total Package 1166 1187 1026 3379 17 <--->  Sanders Jewelry 1088 1130 1143 3361 12
29-30 Shake'm Up 1076 1040 1086 3202 8 <--> Screaming Eagles 1109 1110 1161 3380 21
31-32  Absoluth Truth 1121 1128 1138 3387 21 <--> Bomb Squad 965 1145 1043 3153 8
3334  No Limit 1156 1106 1010 3272 11%  <—-> No Pressure 1205 1094 1040 3339 17%
35-36  Authentic 1043 1210 1018 3271 11 <--->  Majestic 1218 1075 1073 3366 18
37-38  Unusual Suspects 1159 1031 1039 3229 16 <> OnARoll 1089 1067 1056 3212 13
39-40  Fully Loaded 1129 1177 1131 3437 16 <--> Head Busters 1193 938 1142 3273 13
Lane Assignments
1-2 34 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 1516 17-18 19-20
Wk02 08/17 40-37 2-39 41 6-3 85 10-7 12-9 14-11 16-13 18-15
WK03 08/24 33-38 35-40 37-39 2-4 1-6 3-8 510 7-12 9-14 11-16
21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40
WKk02 08/17 20-17 22-19 24-21 26-23 28-25 30-27 32-29 34-31 36-33 38-35
WkO03 08/24 13-18 15-20 17-22 19-24 21-26 23-28 25-30 27-32 29-34 31-36
Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -3-  _Total _Total
1 - No Pictures Lane 6
299 Grant Verlin bk182 43 624 3 630 623 171 231 222 624 753
329 Jeff Sanders bk145 76 494 3 496 489 156 213 125 494 722
314 Quincie White bk182 43 528 3 534 527 196 157 175 528 657
298 Robbie Bachman bk179 45 550 3 554 547 173 178 199 550 685
485 Navy Brown bk199 27 568 3 572 565 189 244 135 568 649
506 George Meehan bk167 56 0 0 0 0
507 Rodney Holt 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 - Gotta Bowl Lane 3
385 Michael Pollard Jr bk201 26 618 3 624 617 182 225 211 618 696
452 Norma Richardson bk146 75 0 0 al136 al136 al36 408 633
118 Alfonzo Edwards bk194 32 479 3 481 474 173 138 168 479 575
119 Dexter Thomas bk196 30 552 3 558 551 208 143 201 552 642
186 Charles Perry bk221 8 642 3 648 641 169 208 265 642 666
33 Michael Pollard Sr bk174 50 0 0 0 0
84 Brent Coleman bk206 21 0 0 0 0
498 Angelic Coleman 0 0 0 0 0 0
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
3 - Hooking Ain't Easy Lane 8
491 Shanese Patterson bk173 51 511 3 515 508 165 161 185 511 664
11 Antonio Smith bk208 19 632 3 634 627 181 193 258 632 689
245 Gabrielle Bennett bk185 40 615 3 621 614 72 196 247 615 735
95 Gerald Wilson bk207 20 626 3 628 621 227 190 209 626 686
43 Marcel Tatum bk212 16 530 3 532 525 182 162 186 530 578
209 Karen Rowe bk212 16 0 0 0 0
384 Charles Tatum 0 0 0 0 0 0
547 Cell Bennett bk132 88 0 0 0 0
4 - Combacks Reloaded Lane 5
2 Stephanie Newsome bk184 41 0 0 0 0
486 Dustin Whitehead bk212 16 0 0 0 0
3 Cecil Kirkland bk206 21 0 0 0 0
382 Lavarus Holmes bk218 10 0 0 0 0
4 Jamell Newsome bk212 16 0 0 0 0
1 Geoffrey Davis bk205 22 0 0 0 0
520 Barry White bk210 18 0 0 0 0
521 Faye Suggs bk137 83 0 0 0 0
5 - Stay Tuned Lane 10
26 John Langford bk178 46 532 3 536 529 165 170 197 532 670
255 April Murdaugh bk165 58 427 3 431 424 146 141 140 427 601
522 Latef Bush 131 89 395 3 397 390 120 163 112 395 662
355 Nathaniel Brooks bk190 36 725 3 727 720 225 247 253 725 833
283 Charles Patton bk184 41 534 3 540 533 165 214 155 534 657
349 Julian Mallory bk200 27 0 0 0 0
27 Sonya Adams bk156 66 0 0 0 0
6 - Reckless Lane 7
40 Anthony Bell bk193 33 558 3 564 557 176 156 226 558 657
37 Kenisha George bk178 46 496 3 500 493 150 193 153 496 634
83 LaSara Commodore bk182 43 534 3 540 533 192 137 205 534 663
307 Horace Kelly bk205 22 583 3 587 580 167 237 179 583 649
403 Roderick Bailey bk212 16 631 3 635 628 208 227 196 631 679
430 Coy Kendrick bk210 18 0 0 0 0
548 Robert Purifoy bk189 36 0 0 0 0
233 Christian Yager bk230 0 0 0 0 0
7 - JAFO'S Lane 12
261 Quintin Carter bk177 47 536 3 538 531 191 173 172 536 677
82 Berlinda Harley bk192 34 514 3 518 511 174 145 195 514 616
101 Clarence Williams bk183 42 546 3 552 545 172 177 197 546 672
103 Michael Thomas bk204 23 535 3 539 532 191 203 141 535 604
105 Reginald Crenshaw Sr bk207 20 517 3 521 514 178 188 151 517 577
508 Michelle Smiley bk197 29 0 0 0 0
8 - Triple XXX Lane 9
262 Jessie Jones bk223 6 625 3 629 622 243 198 184 625 643
185 Felecia McGregor bk176 48 476 3 478 471 137 149 190 476 620
249 Daniel Mullins bk223 6 0 0 a213 a213 a213 639 657
111 Wade McGregor bk199 27 557 3 559 552 201 189 167 557 638
549 Tavares Folks bk217 11 604 3 608 601 194 264 146 604 637
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
9 - Counter Strike Lane 14
524 Kenyon Gunn 196 30 589 3 593 586 175 215 199 589 679
22 Patricia Mitchell bk172 52 518 3 520 513 205 155 158 518 674
550 Maria Hernandez 164 59 492 3 498 491 163 180 149 492 669
23 Termaine Brown bk194 32 605 3 607 600 181 234 190 605 701
25 Thomas Mitchell bk198 28 565 3 569 562 195 178 192 565 649
525 Orlando Washington bk183 42 0 0 0 0
465 Karen Jackson bk151 71 0 0 0 0
10 - La Familia Lane 11
266 Josh McMahan bk234 0 598 3 602 595 180 247 171 598 598
138 Alvita Garrett bk197 29 576 3 582 575 195 214 167 576 663
66 Jerome Dennis bk217 11 619 3 623 616 224 191 204 619 652
137 Vaughn Dennis bk207 20 724 3 728 721 264 256 204 724 784
140 Stanley Jeffries bk225 4 608 3 610 603 247 181 180 608 620
69 Alonda Murchison bk192 34 0 0 0 0
340 Marvin L. Jones bk209 18 0 0 0 0
526 McKenzie Skelton bk200 27 0 0 0 0
11 - Project X Lane 16
371 Willie White bk198 28 628 3 632 625 202 225 201 628 712
427 Marcaile Pridgen-White bk178 46 543 3 549 542 190 190 163 543 681
256 Rashaun Nunnally bk187 38 0 0 al77 al77 al177 531 645
527 TV Drew bk199 27 584 3 586 579 232 193 159 584 665
370 Brandon Dawson bk212 16 549 3 555 548 194 198 157 549 597
247 Gabriel Marquez bk202 25 0 0 0 0
528 Brandon Pickett bk199 27 0 0 0 0
529 Karen Pridgen bk163 60 0 0 0 0
12 - Poker In Back Lane 13
164 David Morris bk221 8 673 3 677 670 202 222 249 673 697
162 Renee Swee bk176 48 472 3 476 469 169 158 145 472 616
163 Cameron Self bk204 23 577 3 581 574 167 215 195 577 646
365 Randy Pounds bk209 18 605 3 607 600 208 205 192 605 659
165 Tia Morton bk213 15 635 3 637 630 197 192 246 635 680
530 Shane Bryant bk204 23 0 0 0 0
489 Steven Petric bk220 9 0 0 0 0
531 Dan Zabowski bk202 25 0 0 0 0
13 - It's How You Finish Lane 18
174 Rickey Baker bk193 33 553 3 557 550 225 181 147 553 652
532 Shirley Corry bk113 105 322 3 326 319 120 107 95 322 637
501 Reginald Garrett,Jr Jr bk173 51 517 3 521 514 202 181 134 517 670
469 Reginald Garrett,Sr Sr bk178 46 0 0 a168 al168 al168 504 642
333 Howard Warren bk187 38 536 3 538 531 183 186 167 536 650
14 - Modified Lane 15
73 Marvin Jones bk198 28 545 3 547 540 159 182 204 545 629
170 Jennifer David bk164 59 474 3 480 473 174 133 167 474 651
74 Addison Lisbon bk190 36 524 3 526 519 179 187 158 524 632
75 Anthony Peck bk211 17 608 3 610 603 188 216 204 608 659
496 Donta Garrett bk221 8 656 3 658 651 195 236 225 656 680
188 Robert Parker bk189 36 0 0 0 0
428 Gail Parker bk160 63 0 0 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
15 - The Familyhood Lane 20
86 TiChun Rudolph bk213 15 673 3 677 670 278 168 227 673 718
362 Snow Jones bk181 44 532 3 536 529 180 187 165 532 664
190 Cheryl Dawson bk169 54 0 0 a159 a159 a159 477 639
114 Rick Greene bk206 21 567 3 573 566 199 203 165 567 630
372 Jonathan Jones bk212 16 573 3 579 572 211 193 169 573 621
466 Nick Leo bk230 0 0 0 0 0
219 Joshua Jones bk225 4 0 0 0 0
16 - JOHNSON 5 Lane 17
61 Johnny Atkinson bk228 1 722 3 724 717 259 248 215 722 725
62 Kim Crompton bk186 39 596 3 598 591 222 188 186 5% 713
63 Charlie Folks bk199 27 611 3 613 606 186 200 225 611 692
208 Jalen Johnson bk211 17 588 3 594 587 232 154 202 588 639
65 Carl Johnson bk221 8 618 3 624 617 213 190 215 618 642
533 Lore Calnan bk178 46 0 0 0 0
64 Ken Crompton bk209 18 0 0 0 0
310 Deidre Jenkins bk157 65 0 0 0 0
17 - Royalty Lane 22
205 Carla Maull bk169 54 516 3 522 515 159 175 182 516 678
534 Robert Williams bk168 55 476 3 478 471 178 171 127 476 641
48 Yusuf Omar bk179 45 565 3 569 562 184 179 202 565 700
38 Terry Taylor bk181 44 513 3 519 512 216 170 127 513 645
175 Reginald Crenshaw Jr bk196 30 520 3 524 517 164 213 143 520 610
284 Helen Montgomery bk156 66 0 0 0 0
18 - UnFinished Business Lane 19
78 Bonnie McCray bk205 22 535 3 539 532 160 185 190 535 601
77 Bridgett Johnson bk197 29 524 3 526 519 189 179 156 524 611
198 Stanley Kindall bk213 15 543 3 549 542 173 179 191 543 588
79 Taurus Davis bk206 21 624 3 630 623 222 238 164 624 687
80 Tim Jackson bk217 11 654 3 660 653 238 201 215 654 687
444 Jeff Heath bk228 1 0 0 0 0
19 - Game Time Lane 24
421 James Felder bk188 37 544 3 548 541 177 216 151 544 655
395 Renetta Pollnitz bk161 62 473 3 475 468 159 124 190 473 659
443 Michael Sewell bk183 42 538 3 542 535 185 171 182 538 664
311 Ervin Pollnitz bk194 32 594 3 600 593 190 224 180 594 690
535 Justin Wallace 191 35 573 3 579 572 201 204 168 573 678
246 Joe Godbolt bk174 50 0 0 0 0
518 Alissa Reeves bk164 59 0 0 0 0
389 Antwon Pender bk183 42 0 0 0 0
20 - Boo-Yah! Lane 21
306 Tashera Chisolm bk212 16 0 0 a202 a202 a202 606 654
359 Ronald Ball bk201 26 558 3 564 557 217 173 168 558 636
31 Nicole Mosley bk198 28 622 3 626 619 179 247 196 622 706
151 Valerie Thomas bk206 21 617 3 619 612 209 188 220 617 680
104 Anthony Black bk222 7 657 3 663 656 233 189 235 657 678
305 Lauren Russell bk208 19 0 0 0 0
278 Alan Bearden bk215 13 0 0 0 0
34 Dallas Thomas bk203 24 0 0 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
21 - Diggin Deep Lane 26
536 Tiffany Thompson 199 27 597 3 603 596 180 198 219 597 678
399 Deborah Rashada bk187 38 558 3 564 557 1770 212 176 558 672
390 Eric Deloach bk201 26 645 3 651 644 234 184 227 645 723
115 Terras Gatlin bk197 29 641 3 643 636 191 255 195 641 728
67 Napoleon Jones bk214 14 546 3 552 545 183 178 185 546 588
207 Earnest Lumpkin bk205 22 0 0 0 0
401 Timothy Nolen bk215 13 0 0 0 0
22 - Dawg Pound Lane 23
9% Roderick Davis bk188 37 518 3 520 513 211 158 149 518 629
98 Sidney Bolden bk179 45 469 3 473 466 151 167 151 469 604
99 Rosevelt Dussett bk182 43 522 3 528 521 181 189 152 522 651
97 Staci Brown bk192 34 519 3 525 518 183 170 166 519 621
100 Dan Burge bk202 25 600 3 606 599 236 151 213 600 675
59 Robin Roseberry bk191 35 0 0 0 0
477 Beth Roseberry 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 - 4 Kings & The Queen Lane 28
124 Keith Lindsay bk201 26 516 3 522 515 190 183 143 516 594
537 Armanda Purifoy bk159 63 441 3 447 440 138 156 147 441 630
161 Jermaine Johnson bk224 5 613 3 617 610 170 240 203 613 628
232 Eddie Cole bk189 36 546 3 552 545 163 213 170 546 654
68 Patrick Lee bk220 9 593 3 595 588 206 211 176 593 620
24 - Quiet Storm Lane 25
277 Aikim Patrick bk185 40 585 3 591 584 150 191 244 585 705
400 Denise Anderson bk178 46 552 3 558 551 219 144 189 552 690
30 Brad Dennis bk181 44 565 3 569 562 213 183 169 565 697
379 Scott Whyrick bk198 28 498 3 504 497 167 170 161 498 582
321 Patrick Davis bk211 17 583 3 587 580 159 225 199 583 634
25 - Closing Frames Lane 30
457 Greco Carreras bk217 11 365 2 550 544 a207 170 195 572 605
511 Lasunda Baldwin bk153 69 475 3 479 472 168 160 147 475 682
315 Curtis Carter bk202 25 544 3 548 541 169 177 198 544 619
493 Walter Baldwin bk203 24 509 3 511 504 178 142 189 509 581
220 Greg Jones bk215 13 677 3 679 672 205 228 244 677 716
538 Gene Beeks 0 0 0 0 0 0
309 Rickey Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 - Like Strikes Luv Spares Lane 27
93 Veritas Hamlett bk192 34 572 3 574 567 160 188 224 572 674
92 Casandra McArthur bk183 42 562 3 566 559 151 184 227 562 688
91 Vladmir Harvey bk197 29 560 3 562 555 208 203 149 560 647
514 Ron Darrius Bailey bk208 19 675 3 681 674 215 246 214 675 732
145 Willie McArthur bk215 13 693 3 699 692 216 264 213 693 732
155 Peyton Picou bk207 20 0 0 0 0
236 Adam Gwin bk202 25 0 0 0 0
27 - Total Package Lane 32
122 Raheam Woodbury bk200 27 627 3 633 626 247 177 203 627 708
121 Thomas Lee Jr bk176 48 509 3 511 504 143 203 163 509 653
123 Jackye Hardy bk183 42 502 3 506 499 189 189 124 502 628
125 Ernest Hudson bk216 12 649 3 653 646 204 238 207 649 685
539 Marlon Lanier bk211 17 654 3 660 653 237 234 183 654 705
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
28 - Sanders Jewelry Lane 29
110 Carl Howard bk212 16 665 3 667 660 225 258 182 665 713
107 Stanlene Thomas bk198 28 479 3 481 474 167 149 163 479 563
106 Marquez Gowdy bk223 6 0 0 a213 a213 a213 639 657
108 Greg Sanders bk206 21 658 3 662 655 210 192 256 658 721
396 Brad Jenkins bk233 0 707 3 709 702 202 247 258 707 707
109 Victor Hill bk207 20 0 0 0 0
210 Johnny Manzella bk219 9 0 0 0 0
29 - Shake'm Up Lane 34
14 Henry Richardson bk195 31 514 3 518 511 150 176 188 514 607
13 Alfredda Mardis bk167 56 455 3 457 450 159 145 151 455 623
12 Joe Fowler bk159 63 465 3 471 464 157 173 135 465 654
11 Curtis Waddy bk169 54 552 3 558 551 190 148 214 552 714
15 Karl Johnson bk201 26 526 3 530 523 190 168 168 526 604
85 Carlos Walker bk192 34 0 0 0 0
30 - Screaming Eagles Lane 31
244 Theodis Brown bk198 28 566 3 568 561 194 187 185 566 650
545 Sophia Thomas bk147 74 493 3 497 490 138 147 208 493 715
497 Timothy Sheffield bk186 39 339 2 511 505 al76 177 162 515 632
437 Ullis Hall bk190 36 580 3 584 577 190 200 190 580 688
440 Arthur Christian bk193 33 596 3 598 591 201 189 206 3596 695
438 James Norman bk217 11 0 0 0 0
453 Kimberly Taylor bk153 69 0 0 0 0
31 - Absoluth Truth Lane 36
308 Jermaine Cleveland bk224 5 655 3 659 652 196 245 214 655 670
17 Beverly Hardison bk177 47 522 3 528 521 172 167 183 522 663
18 Alicia Williams bk187 38 554 3 556 549 196 156 202 554 668
541 Tim Combs bk232 0 676 3 680 673 202 233 241 676 676
20 Robert Crawford bk222 7 689 3 691 684 258 230 201 689 710
356 Shawn Ferguson bk211 17 0 0 0 0
134 Doug Shelby bk221 8 0 0 0 0
286 Bo Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 - Bomb Squad Lane 33
495 Jackson Womack bk208 19 596 3 598 591 189 206 201 596 653
52 Brandy Thomas bk172 52 4119 3 421 114 128 148 143 419 575
51 Vincent Maye bk192 34 505 3 509 502 179 173 153 505 607
55 Brian Thomas bk207 20 593 3 595 588 172 246 175 593 653
54 David Hopkins bk227 2 659 3 661 654 170 245 244 659 665
502 Joe Cimalore bk215 13 0 0 0 0
143 Lillian Singleton bk170 54 0 0 0 0
53 James Brown bk184 41 0 0 0 0
33 - No Limit Lane 38
129 Murray Lewis Jr bk218 10 554 3 556 549 193 207 154 554 584
126 Tamara Murrell bk183 42 572 3 574 567 191 178 203 572 698
127 Dwight Murrell bk205 22 550 3 554 547 181 173 196 550 616
130 Demond Zellander bk205 22 647 3 649 642 255 226 166 647 713
223 Deondria Keith-Howard bk220 9 634 3 638 631 231 217 186 634 661
281 Careese Agee bk212 16 0 0 0 0
94 Calvin Kindall Jr bk217 11 0 0 0 0
128 Stephen Sewell bk199 27 0 0 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
34 - No Pressure Lane 35
429 Thomas Butler bk204 23 541 3 545 538 180 148 213 541 610
392 Deanna Sanders 204 23 613 3 617 610 250 204 159 613 682
318 Terry Hall 181 44 545 3 547 540 205 180 160 545 677
280 Artesia Jones bk201 26 559 3 563 556 215 200 144 559 637
523 Jamie Gibbs bk207 20 673 3 677 670 219 226 228 673 733
404 Trey Morgan bk202 25 0 0 0 0
35 - Authentic Lane 40
116 Eric Dark bk173 51 495 3 501 494 155 199 141 495 648
546 Richard W. Baker 152 70 456 3 462 455 89 238 129 456 666
221 Donna Draper bk179 45 522 3 528 521 171 191 160 522 657
339 Theodore Black bk164 59 555 3 561 554 226 174 155 555 732
480 George Love bk188 37 457 3 461 454 140 146 171 457 568
7 Amanda Green bk178 46 0 0 0 0
326 Laval Carter bk188 37 0 0 0 0
378 Jeff Watkins bk199 27 0 0 0 0
36 - Majestic Lane 37
141 Melvin Hunter bk186 39 515 3 517 510 164 172 179 515 632
144 Lolita Price bk176 48 568 3 572 565 216 155 197 568 712
285 Arsenio Reaves bk196 30 615 3 621 614 222 241 152 615 705
406 Kenneth Lang bk197 29 563 3 565 558 237 145 181 563 650
449 Jimmy Howard bk207 20 607 3 611 604 213 196 198 607 667
393 Greg Jenkins bk215 13 0 0 0 0
542 Katie Keener bk168 55 0 0 0 0
37 - Unusual Suspects Lane 2
39 Montrel Phillips bk212 16 611 3 613 606 227 174 210 611 659
482 Brittany Jenkins bk200 27 570 3 576 569 205 181 184 570 651
214 Bobby Smith bk208 19 590 3 592 585 232 161 197 590 647
9 Chris Gadson bk205 22 549 3 555 548 196 211 142 549 615
81 Jamal Weeks bk219 9 630 3 636 629 206 211 213 630 657
36 Willie Duff bk215 13 0 0 0 0
10 Ray Reese bk219 9 0 0 0 0
38 - On ARoll Lane 39
431 Tony Weatherly bk156 66 417 3 423 416 138 135 144 417 615
273 Virnetta Woodbury bk152 70 442 3 446 439 193 124 125 442 652
543 Daniel Dent bk189 36 561 3 567 560 182 174 205 561 669
302 Trina Robinson bk170 54 486 3 492 485 160 168 158 486 648
425 Michael Johnson bk185 40 508 3 512 505 150 200 158 508 628
438 Kameron Johnson bk195 31 0 0 0 0
450 Rodney Blakney bk196 30 0 0 0 0
39 - Fully Loaded Lane 4
171 Catherine Martin bk143 78 394 3 398 391 134 131 129 394 628
544 DeUnitze Peoples bk179 45 579 3 585 578 220 219 140 579 714
173 Eddie Conner bk180 45 571 3 575 568 200 197 174 571 706
169 Carlo Martin bk169 54 475 3 479 472 146 169 160 475 637
172 Robert Martin bk184 41 629 3 631 624 166 198 265 629 752
40 - Head Busters Lane 1
290 Kyle Bailey bk214 14 623 3 625 618 251 161 211 623 665
291 Rose Baker bk170 54 516 3 522 515 198 185 133 516 678
292 Roosevelt Taylor bk205 22 612 3 618 611 245 153 214 612 678
405 Marcellus Reed bk218 10 618 3 624 617 210 161 247 618 648
234 Jeremy Browning bk216 12 568 3 572 565 177 166 225 568 604
369 Kelvin R. Douthard bk221 0 0 0

Team Scratch Bamders must have a minirfigamd¥ci& Mﬁw recognition.sLs-2025PRE7:05108llicensSd: 6 Casandra McArthur
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Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

1257 No Pictures
Handicap Game

1112 JOHNSON 5
Scratch Game

3148 Sanders Jewelry
Scratch Series

Men 265 Robert Martin 725 Nathaniel Brooks
265 Charles Perry
Women 278 TiChun Rudolph 673 TiChun Rudolph

673 Jamie Gibbs
Season High Scores

3473 Like Strikes Luv Sp
Handicap Series

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

1112 JOHNSON 5 3148 Sanders Jewelry 1257 No Pictures
Bowlers must have a minimum of 3 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game

3473 Like Strikes Luv Sp

Handicap Series

Men 265 Robert Martin 725 Nathaniel Brooks
265 Charles Perry
Women 278 TiChun Rudolph 673 TiChun Rudolph
673 Jamie Gibbs
Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference
Men 238-152=86 Richard Baker 725-570=155
265-184=81 Robert Martin 724 -621=103
213-145=68 Jeff Sanders 624 - 546=78
Women 278 -213=65 TiChun Rudolph 615-555=60
247 -185=62  Gabrielle Bennett 673 -621=52
208-147=61 Sophia Thomas 493 - 441=52

Most Improved Average

Nathaniel Brooks
Vaughn Dennis
Grant Verlin

Gabrielle Bennett
Jamie Gibbs
Sophia Thomas

Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games to be listed for most improved average recognition.

High Individual Match Points

4 Demond Zellander
4 Quincie White

4 Terras Gatlin
4 Carla Maull

4 Yusuf Omar
4 Beverly Hardison

Men
Women

4 Vaughn Dennis
4 Deborah Rashada

4 Robert Martin
4 Marcaile Pridgen-W

BLS-2025/PRO 37.05.09 licensed to Casandra McArthur
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This Week's Statistics

How many people bowled

Number of games bowled

Actual average of week's scores
How many games above average
How many games below average
Pins above/below average per game
How many people raised average

by this amount

How many people went down

by this amount

League average before bowling
League average after bowling
Change in league average

Over All Men Women
188 137 51
562 409 153

187.99 192.51 175.89
208 150 58
347 255 92

-5.90 -6.40 -4.58
56 1 15

10.58 11.20 8.89
124 91 33

-13.85 -14.83 -11.13

193.93 198.93 180.48

187.94 19243 175.89

-5.98 -6.50 -4.59

BLS-2025/PRO 37.05.09 licensed to Casandra McArthur
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women

How many people bowled 188 137 51
Number of games bowled 562 409 153

Actual average of week's scores 187.99 192.51 175.89
How many games above average 208 150 58
How many games below average 347 255 92

Pins above/below average per game -5.90 -6.40 -4.58
How many people raised average 56 11 15

by this amount 10.58 11.20 8.89
How many people went down 124 91 33

by this amount -13.85 -14.83 -11.13

League average before bowling 193.93 198.93 180.48
League average after bowling 187.94 192.43 175.89

Change in league average -5.98 -6.50 -4.59
800s - - -
775s - - -
750s - - -
725s 1 1 -
700s 3 3 -
675s 5 5 -
650s 1 9 2
625s 15 13 2
600s 23 19 4
575s 19 16 3
550s 33 25 8
525s 24 19 5
500s 25 15 10
475s 13 6 7
450s 8 4 4
425s 3 - 3
400s 2 1 1

below 400 3 1 2
300s - - -
275s 1 - 1
250s 17 16 1
225s 66 58
200s 111 93 18
175s 166 117 49
150s 135 91 44
125s 57 31 26
100s 7 2 5

below 100 2 1 1

BLS-2025/PRO 37.05.09 licensed to Casandra McArthur



